
2025 Trevecca Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-19   Conf: 16-17   Home: 9-5   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 10-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (251)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Williams (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Sensing 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-85), Poschke (26-31),
Sensing (13-18), Williams (9-11), Brooks (8-10), Veron (7-7), Locke (5-5), Herrin (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Asmondy, Brianna .339 47-47 127 23 43 9 0 14 36 94 .740 16 4 26 1 .429 0 5 0-1 233 4 3 .988
0 Sensing, Ashlan .313 41-40 112 12 35 3 0 1 11 41 .366 7 1 7 0 .355 1 5 0-0 10 57 1 .985
28 Ellis, Annabelle .309 47-47 152 27 47 10 0 3 21 66 .434 12 2 16 0 .361 3 6 1-2 63 103 8 .954
25 Poschke, Maddie .280 42-42 118 10 33 5 0 5 22 53 .449 10 2 14 2 .346 0 3 0-1 200 14 2 .991
26 Kinderdine, Sarah .273 38-30 88 10 24 4 0 4 16 40 .455 7 4 26 1 .347 2 3 2-2 23 4 0 1.000
20 Pruitt, Madison .241 34-30 58 9 14 2 0 1 6 19 .328 6 0 15 0 .308 1 3 2-4 38 0 1 .974
1 Hollingsworth, Shay .240 47-45 129 15 31 7 0 3 23 47 .364 5 2 21 0 .279 0 6 0-0 94 77 8 .955
33 Burgett, Kyleigh .195 47-46 113 20 22 6 0 3 14 37 .327 13 3 26 0 .292 1 0 3-3 58 78 11 .925
22 Chetakian, Kylie .191 36-18 47 13 9 1 1 0 3 12 .255 2 4 7 0 .283 0 1 4-5 15 2 0 1.000
3 Jarrett, Cadence .167 33-26 60 10 10 2 0 0 0 12 .200 4 0 14 0 .219 0 2 3-3 26 1 0 1.000
6 Williams, Callie .364 22-5 22 7 8 2 0 0 1 10 .455 0 2 2 0 .417 0 0 2-4 27 3 0 1.000
4 Herrin, Parker .318 23-3 22 2 7 0 0 0 5 7 .318 0 0 1 0 .318 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
2 Hunter, Raegan .294 21-7 17 7 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 2 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
24 Locke, Reagan .250 19-5 16 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 3 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
12 Lawrence, Zoe .227 27-16 44 6 10 0 0 0 2 10 .227 6 0 12 0 .320 0 5 0-1 77 4 0 1.000

14
Summers, Addy
Grace .208 19-6 24 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .292 2 0 4 0 .269 0 0 1-1 10 0 2 .833

16 Brooks, Katie .190 16-3 21 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .190 1 0 3 1 .217 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
8 Miles, Brookelyn .136 36-10 22 9 3 0 1 0 2 5 .227 3 1 11 0 .259 1 1 13-14 12 1 1 .929
27 Nicholson, Sarah .071 39-32 42 3 3 1 0 2 5 10 .238 3 1 15 0 .152 0 3 2-2 59 0 1 .983
10 Brooks, Haylie .000 17-10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 16 1 .952
Totals .256 47-47 1239 191 317 54 2 36 171 483 .390 102 28 228 5 .324 10 43 33-44 963 377 39 .972
Opponents .250 47-47 1239 164 310 48 13 23 145 453 .366 82 16 210 1 .303 8 31 35-43 958 341 51 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Sensing, Ashlan 1.66 21-10 32 31 25 4-1 0 210.2 153 60 50 34 167 25 10 10 .200 8 8 0 3 21
24 Locke, Reagan 2.88 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 8 7 9 8 1 1 1 .279 0 1 0 0 2
10 Brooks, Haylie 4.45 1-5 17 10 0 0-1 1 45.2 64 41 29 15 14 10 1 6 .325 6 4 0 0 6
4 Herrin, Parker 6.73 3-1 13 2 0 0-0 1 26.0 40 30 25 10 13 4 0 4 .348 2 2 0 1 1
21 Veron, Rylee 7.43 1-2 13 2 0 0-0 1 21.2 34 24 23 14 8 8 1 2 .362 0 1 0 4 1
Totals 2.92 27-18 83 47 25 7 3 321.0 310 163 134 82 210 48 13 23 .250 16 16 0 8 31
Opponents 3.42 18-27 70 47 27 8 1 319.1 317 191 156 102 228 54 2 36 .256 22 28 0 10 43



2025 Trevecca Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 6% of games played, 1.5 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Lawrence, Zoe 81 77 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Williams, Callie 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 1 0
26 Kinderdine, Sarah 27 23 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jarrett, Cadence 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Chetakian, Kylie 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brooks, Katie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Herrin, Parker 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Hunter, Raegan 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Locke, Reagan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Veron, Rylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
25 Poschke, Maddie 216 200 14 2 .991 0 26 5 .839 0 0
34 Asmondy, Brianna 240 233 4 3 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sensing, Ashlan 68 10 57 1 .985 0 13 5 .722 0 0
27 Nicholson, Sarah 60 59 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pruitt, Madison 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hollingsworth, Shay 179 94 77 8 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ellis, Annabelle 174 63 103 8 .954 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brooks, Haylie 21 4 16 1 .952 0 8 2 .800 0 0
8 Miles, Brookelyn 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Burgett, Kyleigh 147 58 78 11 .925 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Summers, Addy Grace 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1379 963 377 39 .972 23 70 15 .824 1 0
Opponents 1350 958 341 51 .962 22 66 22 .750 8 0


